PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The PACid Group, LLC	08/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX Corporation
Street Address:	One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 700
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5995624		
Patent Number:	6105133		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: sguthrie@dalpat.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Howison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPXC-30335/336

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Howison

Total Attachments: 3

501267024

source=PACid Short Form Assignment v1_0#page1.tif source=PACid Short Form Assignment v1_0#page2.tif source=PACid Short Form Assignment v1_0#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0800

5995624

CH \$80,00

FIRST PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This FIRST PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of August 5, 2010 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between The PACid Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Texas, with a principal place of business at Energy Center, 719 West Front Street, Suite 174, Tyler, TX 75702 ("PACid"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 700, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("RPX").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PACid hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to RPX:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
 - the issued patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto,
 - (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority to the item in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations or reissues of the patent in (a), including any foreign counterparts of such patent, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties).
 - (c) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a) or (b), including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patent");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of the Assigned Patent accruing based on activities occurring prior to the Effective Date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2);

(all of the foregoing in (A), collectively, the "Assigned Rights"); and

- (B) agrees upon request of RPX (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to, and if PACid is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes RPX to act in PACid's name to:
 - (1) execute all truthful oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers;
 - (2) testify in any proceeding; and
 - (3) otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with RPX;

in each case, related to securing and enforcing RPX's Assigned Rights related to this Patent Assignment.

RPX agrees that this assignment is being made subject to those agreements entered into by PACid and set forth on Exhibit G to that Patent License, Purchase and Assignment Agreement entered into by PACid and RPX on August 3, 2010, as updated through the date of the assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0801

The terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment will inure to the benefit of RPX, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and will be binding upon PACid, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. Each individual signing below represents and warrants that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Patent Assignment on behalf of his or her respective party.

Agreed to:

Notary Seal:

THE PACID GROUP, LLC

By:

Guy L Fielder Name:

General Manager Title:

Date: August 5, 2010

PATENT

BRADLEY J. BARTKOWIAK Notery Public, State of Toxes My Commission Expires June 20, 2013

REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0802

SCHEDULE 1

Patent/Application Number	Date Filed/Issued	Country	Title	Inventor
US Patent No. 5,995,624	Filed: 03-10-1997 Issued: 11-30-1999	US	BILATERAL AUTHENTICATIO N AND INFORMATION ENCRYPTION TOKEN SYSTEM AND METHOD	Guy L Fielder Paul N. Alito
US Patent No. 6,105,133	Filed: 12-23-1998 Issued: 08-15-2000	US	BILATERAL AUTHENTICATIO N AND ENCRYPTION SYSTEM	Guy L. Fielder Paul N. Alito

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 08/19/2010